
 

ABJ30   Urban Transportation Data and  
Information Systems Committee 

The Fairmont Dallas 
Dallas, Texas 
June 4, 2012        

3:30 PM – 5:30 PM  (phone and webinar access to be announced) 
 

I. Welcome and Introductions (name, affiliation, 2 research areas of interest) 
(3:30 – 3:40) 
 

II. Approval of the Minutes – Maren Outwater [MOutwater@rsginc.com] (3:40 – 
3:45) 

 
III. Reports 

a. Chair’s Report - Kate Lawson [lawsonc@albany.edu] (3:45 – 3:50) 
b. TRB Report – Tom Palmerlee [TPalmerlee@nas.edu] (flexible, if 

necessary) (3:50 – 4:00) 
c. Section Chair Report – Reg Souleyrette [ rsouley@engr.uky.edu or 

rsouley@engr.uky.edu](4:00 – 4:05) 
d. RITA/BTS Report – TBA 
e. Subcommittee Reports 

i. ABJ30(1) Subcommittee on Census Data/Workshop – Clara 
Reschovsky [[creschovsky@mwcog.org], MWCOG/Kristin 
Rohanna [kroh@sandag.org], SANDAG  (4:05 – 4:15) 

ii. AFD30(1) Archived Data User Service Subcommittee  Kristin 
Tufte [tufte@cs.pdx.edu], PSU (4:15 – 4:25) 

iii. Health – Ed Christopher [edc@berwyned.com]/Eloisa Raynault 
[eloisa.raynault@apha.org] (4:25 – 4:30) 

iv. Bike and Ped – Elizabeth Stolz [liz@chapsys.com] (4:30 – 4:35) 
v. (new) Computation Transportation and Society – Piyushimita 

(Vonu) Thakuriah [vonu-pt@uic.edu](4:35 – 4:45) 
  

f. Activities Planned for Annual Meeting 
i. Workshops (4:45 – 4:55) 

ii. Paper Review Plans (4:55 – 5:00) 
 

IV. Discussion 
i. Research Needs Statement Update -  Jan-Mou (James) Li 

[lij3@ornl.gov]/Kendra Levine [klevine@library.berkeley.edu] (5:00 – 
5:10) 

ii. TSP Matrix – Next Steps  (5:10 – 5:20) 
 

V. New Business 
a. Summer Meeting 2013 (5:20 – 5:25) 
b. Emerging Topics (5:25 – 5:30) 

i. Connected Vehicles and Devices 
ii. Transit data for urban planning 

 
VI. Adjourn (5:30) 


